The Honorable Commissioner's Court Met in Regular Session in the regular meetingplace on Monday, Oct. 27,1947, with the following members present to-wit: Chas. Forse, Co. Judge, G. B. Conn, Comm. Prec. 1, E. C. Smith, Comm. Prec. 2, J. R. Thomas, Comm. Prec. 3, and H. J. Vickers, Comm. Prec. 4.

Hemphill, Texas.

October 27th, 1947.

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF SABINE COUNTY, HEMPHILL, TEXAS GENTLEMEN:

This is to request of you that LAWYERS SURETY CORPORATION, a corporation, domiciled at Dallas, Texas, the surety on the official bond of Mr. Abron Williams as Constable of Precinct No. 1 of Sabine County, Texas, be released from further liability as surety on the official bond of Mr. Williams in the sum of \$1,000.00 executed the 6th day of December A.D. 1946 and which bond is duly recorded in Vol. 7, page 123, Official Bond Records of Sabine County, Texas, effective immediately, and that the said Abron Williams be required to furnish a new bond as such constable before further discharge of the duties as constable of Pre. No. 1 of Sabine County, Texas. Lawyers Surety Corporation finds that it cannot with reasonable safety continue as surety on the above mentioned bond. The unearned premium for the year 1947 has been this day returned to Mr. Williams.

Very, truly yours,

LAWYERS SURETY CORPORATION

By: J. H. Minton, Deputy Attorney In Fact.

On motion of G. B. Conn and seconded by H.J. Vickers it was unamimously agreed that the request of Lawyers Surety Corporation through its Deputy Attorney In Fact, J. H. Minton, be granted.

On motion of E. C. Smith and seconded by G. B. Conn it was unanimously carried to accept the new bond of Abron Williams.

The Stock law election returns canvassed in the presence of Co. Judge, Chas. Forse, G. B. Conn, E. C. Smith, H. J. Vickers, and Floyd Smith, Abron Williams and Darrell Milner and Justice of the Peace, P. L. Brumfield.

31-For

46-Against

Accounts were allowed as shown by Minutes of Accounts allowed.

Co. Judge Child, Torse

Comm. Prec. 1,

Comm. Prec. 2, E. C. Smith

Comm.	Prec.	3,
Comm.	Prec.	4, <

ATTEST:

Hoyd Smith Co. Clk.